

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Colleen Toumayan

Email: colleen@trnindivisible.org

Phone: 818-800-8836

## Northridge Indivisible Endorses Caroline Menjivar for Senate District 20

Northridge, CA April 5, 2022 – Northridge Indivisible announced today that they are endorsing Caroline Menjivar for Senate District 20. Her endorsement comes due to her stance on the progressive values and policies at the core of Northridge Indivisible. Caroline follows on the heels of this tremendous grassroots movement affecting change in our nation.

"After completing an extensive endorsement process, we are thrilled to endorse Caroline Menjivar for Senate District 20 as she exemplifies the progressive values and policies that we stand for," stated Northridge Indivisible. "We are confident that Caroline will lead in Sacramento fighting for the San Fernando Valley and our State as a whole.

In recognition of Northridge Indivisible's support, they are co-sponsoring a fundraising event with fellow progressive groups and leaders in the San Fernando Valley next Sunday, April 10th, from 2:00 PM-4:00 PM in Sherman Oaks. The address will be given upon RSVP: https://secure.numero.ai/contribute/April-1.

Caroline Menjivar is no stranger to the income inequalities and injustices that she will champion in Sacramento to create equality and justice for all. According to Caroline, "I'm running for State Senate because I know what it's like to overcome difficult odds." She has experienced economic instability from lost job opportunities and knows firsthand housing instability. She further experienced discriminatory policies that prevented her from openly loving her wife.

Caroline Stated, "I am honored to have obtained an early endorsement from Northridge Indivisible to represent them in State Senate District 20. This adds to my continued growing coalition of grassroots supporters and on-the-ground stakeholders. Northridge Indivisible is a group of committed people educating and empowering our community, and fighting structural racism, and I am grateful to have them in my corner. Together we will continue to fight for



progressive ideas that work to rewrite the rules so that every resident in our community receives the support they need no matter their zip code, age, race, gender, or sexual identity. "

## Caroline Menjivar's priorities are:

- Mental health and supportive services for all, including our unhoused neighbors
- Pathways to housing
- Jobs with salaries that support a family
- Quality public schools and higher educational opportunities
- Affordable childcare
- Comprehensive health care for all
- Clean air, fresh water, safe and efficient public transit, and more open spaces
- Equality and justice for all

Indivisible Northridge groups support Caroline Menjivar for Senate District 20 and will be volunteering with her campaign efforts. Key actions will include fundraising, canvassing, phone banking, and voter registration. For more Information on Caroline Menjivar or to support her campaign, please visit her site: <a href="https://www.carolinemenjivar.com/">https://www.carolinemenjivar.com/</a>.

## **About Northridge Indivisible:**

We're a volunteer group of grassroots progressives in Northridge, CA who are working together to drive political change starting at the local level. We stand for inclusivity, equity, freedom, and opportunity for everyone. We believe change starts municipally by building relationships with our local communities along with our elected officials, to help increase voter turnout in every election. We look for opportunities to drive change here and across the country and will work closely with grassroots organizers in each area to assist in their efforts for progressive change. Empowering each of our members to lead is crucial to the success of our impact.